
Wichita State (8-4) -vs- # 14 Missouri (14-2)
3/2/2024 at Lincoln, Neb. (Bowlin Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Whitten, Lily (2-0)
Loss: Cooper, Alison (2-2)
HBP: Cooper, Alison, Howell, Lauren
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Smola First: Mike Hernandez Third Base: Jason Smith 
Start: 11:03 am   Time: 1:55   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Wichita State 0 2 0 0 1 3 6 4
Missouri 2 5 4 2 X 13 12 0

Wichita State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wong, CC 3b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Barnard, Addison cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Sedlacek, Taylor rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Urban, Bailey lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Hood, Sami ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hoekstra, Siera ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brown, Lainee c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tallent, Caroline 1b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Johnson, Sophie dp 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
Nelson, Krystin 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cooper, Alison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Howell, Lauren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 3 6 3 3 2 6

2B: Sedlacek, Taylor (1)
HR: Sedlacek, Taylor (1); Johnson, Sophie (1)
E: Barnard, Addison (1); Hood, Sami (2); Brown, Lainee (1)

Missouri 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Laird, Jenna ss 3 2 0 0 0 1 0
Honnold, Alex cf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
    Abruscato, Stefania ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Crenshaw, Julia c 4 3 4 4 0 0 0
Daly, Kara 3b 2 1 1 2 0 0 1
Gallagher, Maddie 2b 2 0 2 3 0 0 0
Chester dp 2 0 1 2 0 0 1
    Cahalan, Claire pr/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Walker, Madison 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
    Blackstun, Danielle pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Phillips, Chantice lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Lenger, Kayley rf 2 3 2 0 0 0 0
Krings, Laurin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Whitten, Lily p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 13 12 11 1 3 6

2B: Phillips, Chantice (1); Lenger, Kayley (1)
SH: Phillips, Chantice (1)
SF: Daly, Kara (1)
SB: Crenshaw, Julia (1); Cahalan, Claire (1)
HBP: Laird, Jenna (1); Daly, Kara (1); Gallagher, Maddie (1);
Lenger, Kayley (1)

Wichita State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cooper, Alison (L, 2-2) 1.2 5 7 2 1 1 0 0 3 0 9 15 2 2 52
Howell, Lauren 2.1 7 6 5 0 2 1 0 1 0 15 16 3 2 50
Totals 12 13 7 1 3 1 0 4 0 24 31 5 4 102

Missouri IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Krings, Laurin 2.0 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 2 3 51
Whitten, Lily (W, 2-0) 3.0 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 11 13 5 3 43
Totals 6 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 21 24 7 6 94



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wichita State - Top of 1st WSU MIZ
WONG, C. struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFFFFFBFS). 0 0
BARNARD, A. popped up to ss (2-1 FBB). 0 0
SEDLACEK, T. doubled down the lf line (3-2 KFBFBB). 0 0
URBAN, B. grounded out to ss (1-1 SB). 0 0

Missouri - Bottom of 1st WSU MIZ
Laird hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Honnold fouled out to ss (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
Crenshaw singled down the rf line (1-1 BF); Laird advanced to third. 0 0
Daly flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-1 BF); Laird scored. 0 1
Crenshaw stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c, scored on a throwing error by cf. 0 2
Gallagher singled up the middle (2-2 KBBK). 0 2
Chester grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 2

Wichita State - Top of 2nd WSU MIZ
HOOD, S. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2
BROWN, L. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BFK). 0 2
TALLENT, C. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 2
JOHNSON, S. homered to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 KKBFB); TALLENT, C. scored. 2 2
NELSON, K. singled to center field (0-1 K). 2 2
WONG, C. singled to right field (1-1 KB); NELSON, K. advanced to third. 2 2
BARNARD, A. popped up to 2b (2-2 BBFF). 2 2

Missouri - Bottom of 2nd WSU MIZ
Walker reached on a throwing error by ss (1-0 B). 2 2
Blackstun pinch ran for Walker. 2 2
Phillips out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Blackstun advanced to second. 2 2
Lenger doubled to left field (2-1 KBB); Blackstun advanced to third. 2 2
Laird struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 2 2
Honnold walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
Crenshaw singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 KBKB); Honnold advanced to second; Lenger scored, unearned;
Blackstun scored, unearned. 2 4
Daly hit by pitch (1-0 B); Crenshaw advanced to second; Honnold advanced to third. 2 4
Gallagher hit by pitch, RBI (1-2 KKB); Daly advanced to second; Crenshaw advanced to third; Honnold
scored, unearned. 2 5
Chester singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-1 BFB); Gallagher advanced to third; Daly scored, unearned;
Crenshaw scored, unearned. 2 7
Cahalan pinch ran for Chester. 2 7
Walker to 1b for Blackstun. 2 7
HOWELL, L. to p for COOPER, A.. 2 7
Cahalan stole second. 2 7
Walker struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 7

Wichita State - Top of 3rd WSU MIZ
Whitten to p for Krings. 2 7
SEDLACEK, T. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 7
URBAN, B. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 7
HOOD, S. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); URBAN, B. out at second p to 2b. 2 7
BROWN, L. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 2 7

Missouri - Bottom of 3rd WSU MIZ
Phillips flied out to lf (1-2 KBK). 2 7
Lenger hit by pitch (2-1 BBF). 2 7



Laird reached on a throwing error by ss (0-0); Lenger advanced to second. 2 7
HOEKSTRA, S. to ss for HOOD, S.. 2 7
Honnold singled up the middle (1-2 KBF); Laird advanced to second; Lenger advanced to third. 2 7
Crenshaw singled to left center, RBI (1-1 BK); Honnold advanced to second; Laird advanced to third; Lenger
scored. 2 8
Daly singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Crenshaw advanced to second; Honnold advanced to third; Laird
scored, unearned. 2 9
Gallagher singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Daly advanced to third;
Crenshaw scored; Honnold scored. 2 11
Honnold to dp. 2 11
Cahalan to cf. 2 11
Cahalan lined out to 3b (0-0). 2 11
Walker grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 2 11

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wichita State - Top of 4th WSU MIZ
TALLENT, C. flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 2 11
JOHNSON, S. walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 2 11
NELSON, K. flied out to lf (0-0). 2 11
JOHNSON, S. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 11
WONG, C. singled to right field (3-2 KFBBBF); JOHNSON, S. advanced to third. 2 11
BARNARD, A. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 11

Missouri - Bottom of 4th WSU MIZ
Phillips doubled to left field (0-0). 2 11
Lenger singled through the right side (0-0); Phillips advanced to third. 2 11
Lenger advanced to second on a wild pitch; Phillips scored on a wild pitch. 2 12
Laird flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 2 12
Abruscato pinch hit for Honnold. 2 12
Abruscato struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 2 12
Crenshaw singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Lenger scored. 2 13
Daly grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BFBFFBF). 2 13

Wichita State - Top of 5th WSU MIZ
SEDLACEK, T. homered to left field, RBI (1-1 BK). 3 13
URBAN, B. lined out to 1b (2-1 BKB). 3 13
HOEKSTRA, S. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 3 13
BROWN, L. popped up to ss (1-0 B). 3 13

Missouri - Bottom of 5th WSU MIZ


